

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.634 of 2024

Versus

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

: Mr. Suraj Verma, Advocate

Let this case be listed after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Sandeep/Anit