

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 634 of 2024

Paulus Surin, son of Late Joseph Surin, resident of Village Guruirgi, P.O. & P.S. Bano, District Simdega (Jharkhand)				Appellant
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand				Respondent

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant	: Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate
	Mr. N.K. Jaiswal, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

09/04.08.2025 I.A. No. 7791 of 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this interlocutory application for bail to file an application for early hearing of this appeal in terms of the order passed by the Hon’ble Supreme Court in S.L.P. No.15784 of 2024.

I.A. No. 7791 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Anit/Satyendra