

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 634 of 2024

Paulus Surin	---	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand.	---	Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
For the State	:	P.P

11/06.01.2026 As prayed, list this case on 15th January 2026 at 2.15 P.M. at
the top of the Board.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on: 07 /01 /2026*