

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 634 of 2024

Paulus Surin **....Appellant(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **....Respondent(s)**

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1539 of 2024

Jetha Kachhap **....Appellant (s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **....Respondent (s)**

CORAM: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P

15/09.02.2026 List these cases on 26.02.2026 at 02:15 PM.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

9th February, 2026
Jk/ Amit