

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 634 of 2024

Paulus Surin	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand	With	 Respondent
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1539 of 2024		
Jetha Kachhap	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

In Cr.A. (DB) No. 634 of 2024

For the Appellant	: Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Adv Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

In Cr.A. (DB) No. 1539 of 2024

For the Appellant	: Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, A.P.P.

17/22.04.2026 Heard in part.
List these cases on 23.04.2026 at 11:30 A.M.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)